192
WIRE WOUND（FOR SAFETY FUSING）
CWFS Coat-Insulated Wirewound Resistors(With Fusing Function)
■Construction
■Dimensions
Coating color：Gray
Alphanumeric
■Features

Operating Temperature Range :－55℃～＋200℃
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
■Type Designation
　Example
EU
RoHS
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
Type
Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L D ℓ±3.0 d（Nominal） t Max.
CWFS23 12±1.0 4.0±1.0 30 0.8 3 950
CWFS35 15±1.0 6.0±1.0 30 0.8 3 1780
CWF S A23 C 100T52 J
Product
Code
Type
S：Safety Fusing
Packaging
A：AMMO
Nil：Box
Power
Rating
23：3W
35：5W
Terminal
Surface Material
C：SnCu
Resistance
Tolerance
J：±5%
Normal
Resistance
J：3 digits
Taping &
Forming
See table
below
Type Power
Rating
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
Resistance Range（Ω） Fusing Characteristics T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Taping & Q’ty/AMMO（pcs）
J：±5%（E24） Fusing Power Fusing Time T52A T521A
CWFS23 3W ＋120℃
4.7～100
90W 30s Max.
±100
1,000 1,000
CWFS35 5W ＋180℃ 150W 30s Max. － 500
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. Oct. 2020
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.